PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3178558

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDUARDO M. SOTOMAYOR	10/09/2014
KARRUNE VEERAPRASERT WOAN	10/28/2014
ALEJANDRO V. VILLAGRA	10/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.	
Street Address:	12902 MAGNOLIA DRIVE	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33612-9497	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14383418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: cdavis@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN, LLC Address Line 1: 817 WEST PEACHTREE STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10110-032US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHÉ M. DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Ché M. Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=10110-032US1 2015_01_07 Executed Assignment (Moffitt)#page1.tif source=10110-032US1 2015_01_07 Executed Assignment (Moffitt)#page2.tif source=10110-032US1 2015_01_07 Executed Assignment (Moffitt)#page3.tif

PATENT 503131948 REEL: 034682 FRAME: 0857

source=10110-032US1 2015_01_07 Executed Assignment (Moffitt)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034682 FRAME: 0858

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Eduardo M. Sotomayor of Tampa, FL; Karrune Veeraprasert Woan of Gainesville, FL; and Alejandro V. Villagra of Tampa FL, hereby assign to H. Lee Moffitt Cancer Center and Research Institute, Inc., a corporation of Tampa, FL, having a place of business at 12902 Magnolia Drive, Tampa, FL 33612-9497 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, titled SELECTIVE HISTONE DEACTYLASE 6 INHIBITORS filed September 5, 2014 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 14/383,418, which is a filing under 35 USC §371 of PCT Serial Number PCT/US2013/029521 filed March 7, 2013, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Nos. 61/715,379 filed October 18, 2012, 61/674,942 filed July 24, 2012, 61/651,896 filed May 25, 2012, 61/651,595 filed May 25, 2012, 61/648,946 filed May 18, 2012, 61/618,150 filed March 30, 2012 and 61/607,803 filed March 7, 2012; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

Date: 10/9/14	2 Sotor
	Eduardo M. Sotomayor
STATE OF FL) SS. COUNTY OF HILLS RORD WEY	/
personally known to me (or proved to me on th whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, which was a subscribed to the contract of the contract	2014, before me, the undersigned, a notary public ersonally appeared Eduardo M. Sotomayor, e basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who acknowledged having executed the same in signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity is Assignment.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
KATHLEEN M. JORDAN Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Oct 24, 2016 Commission # EE 220961 Roughd Through National Motary Asso.	Killan M Jordan Notary Public

Date: 10/28/2014 Karrune Veeraprasert Woan

STATE OF Minnepola SS.

COUNTY OF HONLOID SS.

On 1000 20 20 20 4, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Minnesola in their personally appeared Karrune Veeraprasert Woan, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JILLIAN PAGE SULLY
Notary Public
Siste of Minnesora
My Commission Expires
January 31, 2016

Hary Public 1

Attorney Docket No. 10110-032US1

Date:	10-28-14
	Alejandro V. Villagra
STAT	THE FLURIAN SS.
for the person whose his/her	On CHOR . 20 Mefore m e, the undersigned, a notary public State of France , there personally appeared Alejandro V. Villagra, ally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Notary Public PATRICA Y. TESTON Commission # Es 154812 Expires December 19, 2015 Sood The Toy in force of Section